CHANGE ORDER NO.# 2

November 5, 2020
Date:

Owner: Webb County

Contractor: Gilmar Construction, LTD.
Project name: TX MEX Parking Lot

Change order number: No. #2

Original contract date: _October 18, 2019

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Breakdown afrCrhréhge Order No.#2 Change Order No.#2
See Exhibit “A” See Exhibit “A”

|Approved on July 27, 2020 Item No. 25

Total cost of Change Order No.72 ~ [$7,837.75

The original contract sum was: $244,321.85
Net amount of previous change orders no. #1: $59,965.00
Original contract time: 60 Days

The contract time will be changed by the following number of (21) Days
days:

The revised total contract time is now: 81 Days
Total original contract amount PLUS or minus net change order no. #1: $304,286.85
Total amount of this change order No. #2: $7,837.75
The new contract amount PLUS or minus this net change order no. #2: $312,124.60
The contract time will be ADDING the following total number of days: (314) Days + 81 days

The revised total contract time is now: '(395) Days

The new date of completion as of the date of this change order is: November 30, 2020

Contractor: WEBB COUNTY, Owner:
Gilmar Construction, LTD Webb County
Sergio A. Aradillas, General Partner Name - =
9804 Starla Ct. 1110 Washington Street, Suite 101 | o =
Address Address @ . 2 =5
Laredo, Texas 78045 Laredo, Texas 78040 ;‘: ; a ¢ 4
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip 1 < = 023
" M o =
November }| , 2020 Novembe , 2020 O > —
= =
- O



Novem@er 11*™ 2020 N_DV lU 7/07/0

Date Date
"
Signatur Slgnatur
WEBB COU S
P

APPR AS

Ray Rod;fg , Ksst. Geheral Counsel
Webb County Civil Legal Division

*By law, this office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of
other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of
our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Passed and approved by the Webb County Commissioners Court on

July 27", 2020; Item No.25 Approval of Change Order No. #2 (ITB-2020-002)-Webb County/Tex-Mex Parking Lot/Gilmar Construction




